IllumInatIon
DS145 LUXEON XR-3535L Product Datasheet  ©2021 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
LUXEON XR-3535L is a fully integrated solution optimized for lighting
applications requiring LED linear arrays mounted on a rigid and thermally
conductive substrate. The turnkey solution minimizes time to market and
simpli昀椀es supply chain by reducing optical and mechanical design e昀昀orts.

datasheet are derived from the individual LED measurements. The con昀椀dence level on all minimum and maximum performance
parameters in this datasheet is 99% to within individual LED tolerance.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON XR-3535L follow the convention below:
L  2  0  2  –  A  A  B  B  0  3  3  C  3  0  0  0  D
Where:
AA - designates nominal ANSI CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, etc…)
BB - designates minimum CRI (80=80CRI)
D - designates connector brand/type (0=Molex, snap-together and 1=WAGO, pushbutton)
Therefore, a LUXEON XR-3535L 3000K 80CRI with a WAGO connector will have the following part number:
L  2  0  2 – 3  0  8  0  0  3  3  C  3  0  0  0  1
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON LEDs are
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronics equipment, namely the
RoHS directive. Lumileds will not intentionally add the following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium,
hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphyenyls (PBB) or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
N
o
 L
o
N
g
e
r
o
r
d
e
r
a
b
L
e
DS145 LUXEON XR-3535L Product Datasheet  20210520 ©2021 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1 ⸀ Product performance of LUXEON XR-3535L at 300mA, T
j
=25ºC [1] ⸀
nomInal
cct
mInImum
cRI [2]
lumInous FluX [3] (lm) tyPIcal lumInous
EFFIcacy (lm/W)
PaRt numBER [4]
mInImum tyPIcal
3000K 80 1320 1403 142 L202 - 3080033C3000x
3500K 80 1386 1469 148 L202 - 3580033C3000x
4000K 80 1419 1502 152 L202 - 4080033C3000x
5000K 80 1419 1502 152 L202 - 5080033C3000x
Notes for Table 1:
1. Nominal current is 100mA x 3 parallel strings = 300 mA.
2. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI measurements.
3. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±7.5% on 昀氀ux measurements.
4. “x” is an attribute used to designate connector brand/type. See Part Number Nomenclature.
Electrical and Thermal Characteristics